

RAMA Professional
Multi-purpose 31% (1L & 10L BIB)
Blend



PRODUCT RANGE	Cream Alternative
MANUFACTURE LOCATION	Kleve, Germany
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN	Germany
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	Multipurpose cream for cooking and whipping. A blend of vegetable oils and buttermilk. Fat level 31%.
INGREDIENTS DECLARATION	Ingredients: water, vegetable fats (fully hydrogenated palm, coconut, palm), BUTTERMILK powder (7.1%), modified corn starch, emulsifiers (sucrose esters of fatty acids, mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, SOY lecithin), thickeners (guar gum, locust bean gum).
SHELF LIFE FROM DATE OF MANUFACTURE	9 months
SHELF LIFE ONCE OPENED	3 days
STORAGE CONDITIONS	Between 2-7 degree Celsius (distribution and storage). Do not freeze.
USE PREPARATION	Cooking and whipping

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION



Allergen and Intolerants	Containment
Wheat & products thereof	Not present in product
Barley & products thereof	Not present in product
Oat & products thereof	Not present in product
Rye & products thereof	Not present in product
Kamut & products thereof	Not present in product
Spelt & products thereof	Not present in product
Gluten at or above 20 ppm	Not present in product
Celery and products thereof	Not present in product
Crustaceans and products thereof	Not present in product
Eggs and products thereof	Not present in product
Fish and products thereof	Not present in product
Milk and products thereof (including lactose)	Present in product
Molluscs and products thereof.	Not present in product
Mustard and products thereof	Not present in product
Almonds & products thereof	Not present in product
Hazelnuts & products thereof	Not present in product
Walnuts & products thereof	Not present in product
Cashew Nuts & products thereof	Not present in product
Pecan Nuts & products thereof	Not present in product
Brazil Nuts & products thereof	Not present in product
Pistachio Nuts & products thereof	Not present in product
Macademia / Queensland Nuts & products thereof	Not present in product
Peanuts and products thereof	Not present in product
Sesame seeds and products thereof	Not present in product
Soybeans and products thereof	Present in product
Sulphur dioxide / sulphites at concentrations of more than 10 mg/kg or 10 mg/litre in final product	Not present in product
Lupin and products thereof	Not present in product

*According to EU regulation (1169/2011, attachment II)

PRODUCT IS:

Lactose Free	NO
Gluten Free	YES
Suitable for Vegans	NO
Suitable for Vegetarians	YES
Certified Halal	YES
Certified Kosher	YES
Dairy Free	NO

NUTRITION INFORMATION (theoretical calculation)

Nutrient		Per 100ml
Energy	kJ	1270
Energy	kcal	326
Fat	g	31
Saturates	g	29
Carbohydrate	g	4,4
Sugars	g	3,6
Protein	g	2,4
Salt	g	0,13
Fibre	g	<0.5

PRODUCT CLAIMS:

- Acid stable
- Heat stable
- Does not split/curdle
- Good over run. Up to 2,5x more volume when whipped.
- Suitable for whipping
- Suitable for cooking
- After whipping can be stored up to 4hrs ambient and even longer chilled
- Free from artificial flavors
- Vegetarian
- Gluten free